
KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 
MEDIA MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Karachi Metropolitan Corporation 

2.  Tender Reference No: MMD/KMC/ 275 /2017, dt. 02-10-2017 

3.  Tender Description / Name of Work / Item Supply of Catering. (Crockery, service price per dish 

meal / per person). 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage — One Envelope Procedure 

5.  Tender Published: Through Website SPPRA / KMC SPPRA S.No 34652 

SPPRA l.D 147483647 dated 04-10-2017 and daily Jang 

(Urdu), daily The News (English), daily Sarwan (Sindhi) 

dated 03-10-2017 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Four 

7.  Total Bids Received: Four 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable): Nil 

9.  No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): Nil 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: Two 

11.  Bid Opening date: 27-10-2017 

S# 
Name of 
Firm of 
Bidder 

Cost offered by Lowest 
Bidder (Item No. wise) 

Ranking in 
terms of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
Acceptance / 

Rejection 
Remarks 

Lowest Menu / Item-wise 
Refreshment 4 
Food 1,2,3,5 & 6 
Lunch Box 1,2,3,4, 5 & 6 
Addl: Food Items 8 to 10, 12, 
16, 19, 20, 25 to 28, 32, 34 
to 37, 39, 42 & 44. 

Lowest Items 
No. wise 

Offer Rate 
Qualified as per 

evaluation 
criteria 

Recommended for 
award of work in 

lowest items 

2 
M/S. Faar 
Caterers 

Lowest Item No. wise 
Refreshment 1,2,3 
Addl: Food Items 1 to 7, 11 
,13,14,15, 17,18, 21 to 24, 
29, 30, 31 ,33,34,37, 38, 
40,41,43 & 44 

Lowest Items 
No. wise 

Offer Rate 
Qualified as per 

evaluation 
criteria 

Recommended for 
award of work in 

lowest items 

M/s. Arshi 
Caterers 

As per Comparative 
Statement 

- Offer Rate 
Not Qualified as 
per evaluation 

criteria 

Not Recommended 
due to not attach the 

bid security in a 
shape of Pay Order 

M/s. Umar 
Rajput 

As per Comparative 
Statement 

- Offer Rate 
Not Qualified as 
per evaluation 

criteria 

Not Recommended 
due to not attach the 

bid security in a 
shape of Pay Order 

AAHD) 

Director 

Media Management 

Convener 

u 
ccia 

(SALEEM ARMED) 

Director Design 

KW & SB 

Member 
LirecZo IL)&E) 

TcW&SB 

(SYEJMISBAH IQBAL) 

Addl: Director 

Media Management 

Member/ Secretary 

Add: DIr*r,r 
Media Management Depz; MC. 



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 
DIRECTORATE MEDIA MANAGEMENT  

COMPRATIVE STATEMENT 
CATTERING ITEMS 

S. No. Description Particulars 
M/SAMIRRAJPUT 

M/S FAAR CATEERS M/S ARSFII CATEERS M/S UMAR RAJPUT 

Menu No LçRefreshment 

/ Rs.275/- Rs.2451- @ Rs285I- Rs.29O/- 
2 Chadar,Border,Catlary,Crocry, Service 

/ Menu NO.2(efreshment) 
I Cold Drink with service Rs.35/- Rs.301- @ Rs.4OI-(ã Rs.4O/- 

I Menu [o 3 ( efreshment) 
I Tea(1 cup) 

Rs.460/- Rs.410/- @ Rs.48OI Rs.49O/- 

2 Biscuits 
Sandwich 

5 Cake 
6 Chadar, Border, Catlary, Crocry, Service 

Menu No. 4 ( Refreshment) 
I Tea 

Rs.500/- Rs700/- @ Rs.515/-( Rs.52O/ 

2 Fish Finger 
3 Vegetable Culets 
4 Chicken Nuggets 
5 Chicken Sandwich 
6 Drum Stick 
7 Chadar, Border, Catlary, Crocry, Service 

Menu No I ifood) 
I Mutton Biryani 

/ 
Rs.500/- 

/ 
/ 

Rs.515/- @ Rs.51O/-( Rs.52O/-(ä 

2 Chicken Curry 
3 Nan Taftan 
4 Shami Kabab 
5 Salad I Dahi Kunda 
6 Sweet Dish (as per choice) 
7 Chadar, Border, Catlary, Crocry, Service 

Add citor 
tkdh Mnaaenflt )E: 



Dirctor 
!&!ia ManjtmatDepft: KMC. 

- z. 

Rs.620/- @ Rs.590I~ Rs.600I- 

I Chicken Soup 

2 Mutton Biryani 

3 Chicken Curry 

4 Dahi Kunda 

5 Nan Taftan 
Rs.5751- @ 

6 Salad 
7 Sweet dish (as per choice) 

8 excluding Ice Cream & Kulfi 

9 Tea 

10 Chadar, Border, Catlary, Crocry, Service  

Menu N 3 Food 
I Chicken Korma 

Rs.659/- @ Rs.750/ @ Rs,670/-@ Rs.660/ 

2 Motton Biryani 

3 Chicken Bori Faried 

4 Fish Fried 

5 Nan Taftan 

6 Sweet dish (as per choice) 

7 Salad (Continental) 

/ MenuI3o.4Food 
I Motton Karahi 

Rs.800/- Rs.860/- @ Rs.820/- Rs.830/-t 

2 Chicken Steam Roast 

3 Mutton Both Stik 

4 Chicken Biryani 

5 Nan rranan 

6 Salad (Continental) 

7 Sweet Dish (on choice) 

8 Chadar, Border, Catlary, Crocry, Service 

Ad: tor 
Media iier KMC. 



Add; dkector Media lYiw..flf 
— Irector 

Media M3*a Oeptt: KMC. 

I 
MENU.NO5(FOOD1 

Chicken Tikka Botti 

Rs.900/- ® Rs. 1300/- @ Rs.930/-t Rs.940I-(ã 

2 Sheekh Kabab 
3 Behari Kabab 
4 Reshmi Kabab 
5 Nan Taftan 
6 Salad baar 
7 Mottan Kunna 
8 Chicken Biryani 

9 Chadar, Border, Catlary, Crocry, Service 
LUN BOXES MENU 

Lunch Box No. I 
I Fish Fried 

Rs.375/- @ Rs.450/- @ Rs.38O/- Rs.4OOI- 

2 Chicken Tikka 
3 Nan 
4 Chips 
5 Fruit Cake 
6 Banana 
7 Chadar, Border, Catlary, Crocry, Service 

Lunch Box No. 2 
I Chicken Roll 

Rs.4001- ® Rs.500/- Rs.42OI- Rs.43O/- 

2 Chicken Steam Roast 

3 Juice Teira Pack 

5 Banana 

6 Chadar, Border, Catlary, Crocry, Service 
• 1

4+
Lunch Box No. 3 — 

I Club Sandwiches 

Rs.550/- 

- 

Rs.575/- @ Rs.565/- Rs.570/-@ 

2 Dry Pastry 
3 Vegetable Culets 

5 Juice Tea Pack 
6 French Tries / Chips 
7 Banana 
8 Chadar, Border, Catlary, Crocry, Service 



Spicy Chicken Wings 

2 
3 
4 

Chicken Dram Stick 
Samosa 
Tea 
Vegetable Culets 

Ad;, tS* ctor  
gedia Ma gemcnt Dopit: KMC. 

Light Refres*rnent No. 6 

Rs.350/- @/ Rs.6501- 

Lunch Box No. 4 

Chicken Fried 
Shami Kabab 

j  Dinner Roll 
4  Small Butter Pack 

5  Tomato Ketchup Pack 

6  King Pastry 

7  Juice Tetra Pack 

8  Apple 

9 Chadar, Border, Catlary, Crocry, Service 
L 

..Rs.450,@ 

Mutton Biryani 

Raita Salad 
Chadar, Border, Catlary, Crocry, Service 

2 L Rs.400/ Rs.300/- 

Rs.4701. 

A1)1)lTjONL FOOL) 1TE1 

1 Chicken Tikka Rs. 150/- @ / Rs. 130/- 

2 Chicken Grill Rs. 150/- @ W Rs. 130/- 

Chicken Steam Rs. 150/- 3 / Rs. 130/- 

4 Chicken Fried Rs. 150/- @  . 130/- 

5 Chicken White Qorma Rs. 150/- Rs. 130/- 
/ 

6 Chicken Karahi Masala Rs. 150/- @  Rs. 130/- 

7 Chicken Stew Rs.150/- Rs.130/- 

8 Chicken Veg. Chillies p 125/- Rs.140/ 

9 Chicken Egg Roll  60@ Rs.70/- r 

Rs. 

Rs. 
Rs. 

Rs. 

Rs. 

Rs. 160,@ 

Rs. 160/.@ 

Rs. 140,. 
Rs. 7/ 

edlla Wa tiGtt Dett: KMC, 



Add'3ctor 
f1edia Miudgemefl Deptt: KMC. 

Rs. 9o. 
Rs1701  

RS. l4Q 

Rs1701  

Rs. 14Q,. 

R.1601  

Rs. 32 

R. 320/. 

Rs2701  

2Zoi- 
Rs. 15,.. 
R. 

Rs.601  

Rs1701  

RS 14Q. 
Rs. 14Q/  

Rs. 9oi 

Rs. 7o.. 

RS.30, 

RS.401  

Rs40j  

10 Chicken Cuttelts Ri5L:@_ Rs. 125/- 

11 Fish Fried Rs.150f- 

12 Fish Orlay Rs.125i Rs.140/_ 

13 Fish Lahori Rsl 50/- @ Rs. I40/- 

14 Fish Cuttelts Ra.125/-@ . Rs.l2O,'. 

15 Fish Finger Rs.150/-@ Rs.120, 

Rs.250/.. @ - 
Rs.250/- 

16 Fish Prompfert ( Rs.250/- @ 

17 Mutton Chop Fried Rs.300/- @ 

18 Mutton Steam Rs.300/- @ RS280/ @ 

19 Mutton Cuttelts /' Rs.250/-@ Rs.280/@ 

20 Mutton Boti Stick ----Rs29/- Rs.28Cj/ 

RS.240/ 21 Mutton Palak Rs.250/- @ 

22 Mutton Kunna Rs.250/- @ 
__J RS.230/_ @ 

23 Behari Kabab Rs. 150/- @ Rs. 140/- 

24 Seekh Kabab Rs. 150/- @ - \Rs. 135/ @ 

25 Shami Kabab (
Rs.50/- Rs.55/- 

26 Beef Veg.Chilli / Rs.l50/- Rs.200/@ 

27 Kofta Curry Rs.125/- @  Rs.170/ 

28 Nargisi Kofta / Rs.125/-iJ Rs.I7O/@ 

29 Continental Salad Bar Rs.75/- @ / Rs.65/- 

30 Qulfi Falooda Rs.501- @ Rs.45/- 

31 Ice Cream Crunch/Pine Apple Rs.70/- @ 

- 32 Kashmiri Tea c2) Rs.45/@ 

33 Tea Rs.40/- @ 
- Rst-. 

34 Green Tea Ri23/ . Rs.25/- 

35 Cofee/Espresso Cofee ,,'Rs.30/- @ isoi- 
36 Mix Vegitable (\ Rs.50/-@_ Rs.70/ 

Medj M?tor 

QL- 

Rs.&0, 



Mdlla MWet: KMC. 

(SALEEM AHMED) 
Director Design, KW&SB 

- Member 

ILMre.'Yor (D&Z 

(SYEDIISB4H IQBAL) 
Add!: Director, MMD 
Member / Secretary 

Add: Drctor 
e1edia ije,mnt 1)eptt; C. 

AU HASSAN SAJID) 

Director, MMD, 

Convcner 

37 Nan (115/-@ r ( Rs.I5f@ — Rs.15/- Rs.10/& 
38 Taftan Rs.32/-@ Rs.30I-' Rs.351-@ Rs.40I- 
39 Fresh Fruit Rs.125/-@ - Rs.I40/-@ Rs.130/- Rs.14O/- 

40 Beef 1-laleem ,Rs.140/@ ( Rs.I20/ \ RS.150/@ Rs.160I-(. 
41 Chicken Haleem Rs.135/- Rs.I30I- Rs.140/- Rs14O/- 

42 Dhai Phiki (Ii00I- . .' Rs.l00/- - Rs.1O5/-  Rs.10O/t 
43 Per Person Decoration Rs.450/- Rs.460I-(d. Rs.47O/- 
44 lop VIP Per Person Decoration Rs.5001- Rs.500!- Rs.51OI-(d. Rs.5OO/- 

Remarks 



The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(SYEcJ1ISBAI1 IQBAL) 

Addl: Director 

Media Management 

Member! Secretary 

Ac: ''jr 
Media gsmt £sptt; tMC. 

(SALEEM AHMED) 

Director Design 
KW&SB 

LI HASSAN SAJID) 

Director 

Media Management 

Convener 

DirectOr 

edia
KMC. 

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 
MEDIA MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT  

Method and procedure of Procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One Envelope  

Description of Work: TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF CATERING. (CROCKERY, SERVICE PRICE PER DISH MEAL! 

PER PERSON) MEDIA MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT KMC.  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING  

A meeting of the Tender opening Committee of this Department was held on 27/10/2017, for 

opening the bids, received in respect of subjected, NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting was 

attended by all the members of the Procurement Committee and the representative of bidders. 

(Attendance Sheet is enclosed). 

The following bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

1 MIs. Aamir Rajput 

2 MiS. Faar Caterers 

3 M/s. Arshi Caterers 

4 MIs. Umar Rajput 

The bids were opened at 3:00 p.m. in the presence of the above bidders and the rates quoted by 
them were read loudly and encircled by the Chairman of the Procurement Committee. All the members of 

the Procurement Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal / bids. The bids do not 

contain any over-writing or cutting. Following details of bids announced. 

NAME OF BIDDER OFFERED PRICE 
AMOUNT OF BID 

SECURITY 
PAY ORDER NO. / 

DATE 
REMARKS 

M/s. Aamir Rajput 
Offered Rates mentioned in 

Comparative Statement Rs. 2,50,000/- 
P.O. 00979872 

Date 27-10-2017 
- 

2 
MIS. Faar 
Caterers 

Offered Rates mentioned in 
Comparative Statement 

Rs. 2,50,000/- 
P.O. 18540628 

Date 27-10-2017 
- 

3 
M/s. Arshi 
Caterers 

Offered Rates mentioned in 
Comparative Statement 

Bid Security not 
enclosed - - 

4 M/s. Umar Rajput 
Offered Rates mentioned in 

Comparative Statement 
Bid Security not 

enclosed 
- 

Enclosed Cross 
Cheque of 

Rs. 2,50,000/- 

The Committee shall examine all the bids as per the Qualification / Eligibility Criteria provided in 
the bidding documents, arithmetical check and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 

bidders. 



ALl HASSAN SAJID) 
Director 

Media Management 
Convener 

7/ 

(SYEt?3MISBAH IQBAL) 
Add I: Director 

Media Management 
Member! Secretary 

Add 
edia fl&aemeflt Uett KMCE 

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 
MEDIA MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT  

2nd Floor, Annexy, Civic Centre, Guishan - e - Iqbal, Karachi. 

NIT No. MMD / KMC / 275 /2017, dt. 02-10-2017 

Method and procedure of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage-Envelope)  

Description of Work: TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF CATERING. (CROCKERY, SERVICE PRICE PER DISH 
MEAL! PER PERSON) MEDIA MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT KMC.  

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY QUALIFICATION REPORTS  

Eligibility! Qualification Criteria 

S. No. Eligibility/Qualification Criteria 
M/s. Aamir 

Rajput 
MIS. Faar 
Caterers 

M/s. Arshi 
Caterers 

M/s. Umar 
Rajput 

Eligibility Criteria 

01 NTN Certificate Attached Attached Not Attached Not Attached 
02 Sales Tax Certificate Attached Attached Not Attached Not Attached 
03 Professional Tax Certificate Attached Attached Not Attached Not Attached 

Qualification / Criteria 

04 
Minimum Three Year's 
Experience of relevant field 

Attached Attached Not Attached Not Attached 

05 
Turnover of at least last three 
Years 

Attached Attached Not Attached Not Attached 

06 
Required Bid Security is 
attached 

Yes Yes Not Attached Not Attached 
Crossed cheque 

07 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
persons of the firm along-with 
Authorization letter 

Yes Yes Yes Yes 

08 

Any other factor deemed to be 
relevant by the procuring 
agency subject to provision of 
Ru le-44 

- - - - 

09 Qualified / disqualified Qualified Qualified Dis-qualified Dis-qualified 

(SALEEM AHMED) 
Director Design 

KW&SB 

Ltrect) 

:)t: C. - 



S  KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 
MEDIA MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT  

MMDNo.  Dated:  

SUBJECT: TENDER FOR CATERING ITEMS 

Reference:
\N\ 

The cited tender have been received and opened on 
in the presence of the Tenders. 

S. No. Name of Tenderers Signature of Tenderers Remarks 

. 

L. 
c QAE-tHS - 

/ 

/ 

The Tender documents are sent herewith for further necessary action. 

AddIirector, MMD Director (Design) 

Member / Secretary KWSB 

(TOC) Member (TOC) 

i 

Director, MMD 
Convener (TOR) 

Director 
ted itneIjflDet: KMC. 

1.  

2.  

3.  

Enclosed tender documents along with Pay Orders. 



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 
MEDIA MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Karachi Metropolitan Corporation 

2.  Tender Reference No: MMD/KMC/ 275 /2016, dt. 02-10-2017 

3.  Tender Description / Name of Work / Item Supply of Decoration. (Every item per day / per person 

rate) 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage — One Envelope Procedure 

5.  Tender Published: Through Website SPPRA I KMC SPPRA S.No 34652 

SPPRA l,D 147483647 dated 04-10-2017 and daily 

JANG, daily The News, daily Sarwan dated 03-10-2017 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold: Three 

7.  Total Bids Received: Three 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable): Nil 

9.  No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): Nil 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: Two (02) 

11, cF6iaI Bid Opening date: 27-10-2017 

Name of Firm of 
Bidder 

Cost of offered 
by Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 
Remarks 

M/s. Aamir Rajput 
As per 

Comparative 
Statement 

i lowest Offer Rate 
Qualified as per 

evaluation criteria 
Recommended for 

award of work 

2 M/s. Arshi Caterers 
As per 

Comparat ive 
Statement 

2nd 
lowest Offer Rate 

Qualified as per 
evaluation criteria 

Not Recommended 
for award of work 

3 M/s. Umar Rajput 
As per 

ive Comparat' 
Statement 

rd 
3 lowest Offer Rate 

Qualified as per 
evaluation criteria 

Not Recommended 
for award of work 

ALl HASSAN SABD) (SALEEM AHMED) 

Director DirctorBeSin 

Media Management 

Convener re.Øriben 

(SYED MISBAH IQBAL) 

Addl: Director 

Media Management 

Member I Secretary 

Pedia KMC. 



.. 

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION  
DIRECTOR MEDIA MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 

COMPRATIVE STATEMENT 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF DECORATION ITEMS 

S. NO. DESCRIPTION PARTICULARS (PER DAY) M/S.AMIR RAJPUT M/S UMAR RAJPUT M/S ARSHI CATEERS 

I Shamiyana VIP (Size 15" x 30") Rs. 780/- @ Rs. 900/- Rs. 1000/- @ 
2 Kanat Rs. 100/- Rs. I50/-@ Rs. I60/-@ 
3 Shamiyana top VIP Rs. 440/- @ Rs. 500/- @ Rs. 600/- @ 
4 Round Table Rs. 60/- @ Rs. 80/- @ Rs. 100/- @ 
5 DinningTable(4"-x21/2--.) Rs.70/-@ Rs. I00/-t Rs. 150/-c 
6 Big Table (6"-3-2-l/2) Rs. 90/- @ Rs. 100/- @ Rs. 100/- @ 
7 Takhat(6"-3"-2-1/2) Rs.90/-@ Rs. 110/-@ Rs.120/-@ 
8 Red Dan Rs. 45/- Rs.60/- Rs.70/- 
9 Carpet (A Quality) Rs. 245/- @ Rs. 350/- @ Rs. 400/- 
10 Carpet (B Quality) Rs. 145/- @ Rs. 200/- @ Rs. 300/- @ 
II Runner Carpet Rs. 50/- @ Rs. 70/- @ Rs. 90/- @ 
12 Wooden Sofa VIP Rs.950/-@ Rs. 1700/-@ Rs.2000/-@ 

Rs. 100/- @ 13 Golden Chair Rs. 75/- Rs. 100/- @ 
14 ChairLong Back Rs.55/-@ Rs. I00/- Rs. 150/-@ 
15 Presidential Chair Rs. 500/- @ Rs. 250/- @ Rs. 300/- @ 
16 Presidential Table Rs. 500/- @ Rs. 1500/- @ Rs. 2000/- @ 
17 Cover of Presidential Table Rs. 50/- @ Rs. 100/- @ Rs. 100/- @ 
18 VIP Aluminium Sofa Set Rs. 500/- @ Rs. 800/- @ Rs. 1000/- @ 
19 Center Table formica (per seat per day) Rs. 50/- @ Rs. 100/- @ Rs. 100/- @ 
20 Center Table Cover Rs. 35/- Rs. 80/- @ Rs. 100/- @ 
21 Rostrum Rs. 500/- @ Rs. 900/- @ Rs. 1000/- @ 
22 Water Cooler Stainless Steel Rs. 50/- @ Rs. 100/- @ Rs. 200/- @ 
23 Wash Basin Stainless Steel Rs. 40/- @ Rs. 100/- @ Rs. 200/- @ 
24 Wash Tank Stainless Steel Rs. 40/- @ Rs. 100/- @ Rs. 150v 
25 White Chaddar Rs. 100/- @ Rs. 100/- @ Rs. 150/- @ 
26 White Cover & Chair (Complete) Rs. 40/- @ Rs. 70/- @ Rs. 100/- @ 
27 White Cover & Chair (Half) Rs. 15/- @ Rs. 30/- @ Rs. 50/- @ 

Idia et: MC. 



KMC, 

(SALEEM AHMED) 
Director Design, KW&B 

Mçmber 
,mecwr 

I HASSAN SAJID) 
Director, MMD, 

Convener 

(02) 
28 Conveyance (Truck both side) Rs. 3500/- @ Rs. 4500/- @ Rs. 5000/- @ 
29 Conveyance (Suzuki both side) Rs. 2500/- @ Rs. 3500/- @ Rs. 4000/- @ 
30 Decoration of Furniture (per person) Rs. 600/- @ Rs. 1000/- @ Rs. 1500/- @ 
31 Half Plate Rs. 10/- @ Rs. 30/- @ Rs. 50/- @ 
32 Glass Rs. 6/- @ Rs. 20/- @ Rs. 40/- @ 
33 Stair Rs. 50/- @ Rs. 100/- @ Rs. 200/- @ 
34 Marcy/Daira (Large) Rs. 45000/- @ Rs. 70000/- @ Rs. 90000/- @ 
35 Marcy/Daira (Small) Rs. 22000/- @ Rs. 40000/- @ Rs. 50000/- @ 
36 Marcy/Daira (Large) with Aircondioned Rs. 22000/- @ Rs. 3000/- @ Rs. 5000/- @ 
37 Marcy/Daira (Small) with Aircondioned Rs. 2200/- @ Rs. 3000/- @ Rs. 5000/- @ 
38 Pool Cover Rs. 5/- Rs. 20/- @ Rs. 50/- @ 
39 Panelling Square Feet Rs. 150/- Rs. 300/- @ Rs. 500/- @ 

Remarks 

(SYIW MISI3AH IQBAL) 
Addl: Director, MMD 
Member / Secretary 

Add: vcr 
fetha M aerncn. D.p: 1/IC.. 



ALl HASSAN SPJID) 

Director 

Media Management 

Convener 

Director 
Management Dot: KMC. 

(SALEEM AHMED) 

Director Design 

Dir emb 

KARAC'HI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 
MEDIA MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT  

Method and procedure of Procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One Envelope)  

Description of Work: TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF DECORATION. (Every item per day / per person  
rate)MEDIA MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT KMC.  

MINUTES OF BID OPEN!NG MEETING  

A meeting of the Tender opening Committee of this Department was held on 27-10-2017, for 

opening the bids, received in respect of subjected, NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting was 

attended by all the members of the Procurement Committee and the representative of bidders. 

(Attendance Sheet is enclosed). 

The following bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

1 M/s. Aamir Rajput 

2 M/s. Arshi Caterers 

3 M/s. Umar Rajput 

The bids were opened at 2:00 p.m. in the presence of the above bidders and the rates quoted by 

them were read loudly and encircled by the Chairman of the Procurement Committee. All the members of 

the Procurement Committee signed each and every page of financial proposal / bids. The bids do not 

contain any over-writing or cutting. Following details of bids announced. 

Sr. 

NO. 
NAME OF BIDDER OFFERED PRICE 

AMOUNT OF BID 

SECURITY 

PAY ORDER NO. / 

DATE 
REMARKS 

1 MIs. Aamir Rajput 
Offered Rates mentioned in 

Comparative Statement 
Rs. 1,00,000/ 

P.O. 00979873 

Date 27-10-2017 - 

2 M/s. Arshi Caterers 
Offered Rates mentioned 

in Comparative Statement 

Bid Security not 

enclosed - - 

3 M/s. Umar Rajput 
Offered Rates mentioned 

in Comparative Statement 

Bid Security not 

enclosed 
- 

Enclosed Cross 

Cheque of 

Rs. 1,00,000/- 

The Committee shall examine all the bids as per the Qualification / Eligibility Criteria provided in 

the bidding documents, arithmetical check and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 

bidders. 
The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the cha 

(SYED 'tvJISBAH' IQBAL) 

Addl: Director 

Media Management 
Member! Secretary 

Add: rr 
1ecIa 1em Up: (A/IC 



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 
MEDIA MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT  

NIT No. MMD/KMC/ 275 /2016, dt. 02-10-2017 

Method and procedure of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage-Envelope) 

Description of Work: TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF DECORATION. (Every item per day! per person  

rate)MEDIA MANAGEM ENT DEPARTM ENT KMC.  

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY QUALIFICATION REPORTS  

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

S. No. 
Eligibility / Qualification 

Criteria 
M/s. Aamir Rajput M/s. Arshi MIS. Umar Rajput REMARKS 

Eligibility Criteria 

01 NTN Certificate Attached Not Attached Not Attached 

02 Sales Tax Certificate Attached Not Attached Not Attached 

03 
Professional Tax 
Certificate 

Attached Not Attached Not Attached 

Qualification / Criteria 

04 
Minimum Three Year's 
Experience of relevant 
field 

Attached Not Attached Not Attached 

05 
Turnover of at least last 
three Years 

Attached Not Attached Not Attached 

06 
Required Bid Security is 
attached 

Yes. Not Attached 
Not Attached 
Crossed cheque 

07 

Bid is signed, named 
and stamped by the 
authorized persons of 
the firm along-with 
Authorization letter 

Yes. Yes Yes 

08 

Any other factor 

deemed to be relevant 
bythe procuring 
agency subject to 
provision of Rule-44 

- - 

09 Qualified / disqualified Qualified Dis-Qualified Dis-Qualified 

ALl HASSAN SAJID) 

Director 

Media Management 

Convener 

Director 
Media ot: IMC. 

(SALEEM AHMED) 

Director Design 

KW&SBL& 

Member 

(SYEt MISBAH IQBAL) 

Addl: Director 

Media Management 

Member! Secretary 

oa M;ajerneflt Deptt: XMC. 



Director (Design) 
KWS B 

Member (TOC) 

AddNDirector, MMD 
Member / Secretary 

(0) 
dl: Dir'r 

Media Management ;:tC. 
1.  

2.  

Director, MMD 
Convener (TOR) 

Director 
Meda .uentDept: KMC. 

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 
MEDIA MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT  

MMDNo.  

SUBJECT: TENDER FOR DECORATION. ITEMS 

Reference: i\ cc c- 

Dated: 

The cited tender have been received and opened on 
in the presence of the Tenders. 

S. No. Name of Tenderers Signatu,c, of Tenderers Remarks 

c. \ 

/7 / 
The Tender documents are sent herewith for further necessary action. 

3. 

Enclosed 

 

tender documents along with Pay Orders. 

  


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16

